27. Basler Pflichtcup
Basel
24. Januar 2016

Panel 1
Richter 1:  Pylypchuk Olga
Richter 2. Thomé Rahel
Richter 3:  Stettler Fabienne
Richter 4: Felber Sandra
Richter 5: Lakomy Mania
Richter 8. Franceschi Sara

RANG

Pflicht ResultateKat. 2
Name
1 WEIBEL Alissa
2 MAFFIOLI Kyra
3 BACHTOLD Kim
4 ZOLLINGER Tessa
5 STEINER Anja
6 EGGENBERGER Dominique
7 GROSVENOR Emma
8 EGLI Mila
9 TRINCIA Chiara
10 FLUCK Sabrina
11 CATALANO Kristina
12 NIPPEL Fabienne
13 POLGAR Viktéria
14 BATTAGLIA Giorgia
15 SCHMID Fiona
16 MARXER Leila
17 BOLIS Leila
18 HAUSHERR Liv Estelle
19 SPADEA Angela
20 RUOSS Fabienne
21 STETTLER Aline
22 ENGELER Jil
23 VON BUREN Alisia
24 LIPPUNER Ladina
25 OPPLIGER Lia
26 MEYER Vanessa
27 HO Jing-Wen
28 WILLFRATT Keira
29 SCALA Dunya
30 DIETRICH Nina
31 TARY Anna
32 OTZ Evita
33 BACHL Mara
34 TUSCHER Victoria
35 PRADA Catherine
36 BOLLI Angelina
37 FULLEMANN Lina
38 MAURHOFER Jeanne

Panel 2

Jaccard Catherine
Frohlich Stephanie
Pulver Fabienne
Felber Noémi
Malinari Monica
Bachmann Stephanie

Klub / Verband

Limmat Nixen Zurich
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Limmat Nixen Zirich
Limmat Nixen Zirich
SC Flés Buchs

Limmat Nixen Zurich
Limmat Nixen Zurich
Limmat Nixen Zirich
Synchroverein Bern
Limmat Nixen Zurich
Synchroverein Bern
Limmat Nixen Zirich
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Synchroverein Bern

SC Flés Buchs
Synchroverein Bern
Limmat Nixen Zurich
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Limmat Nixen Zirich
Synchroverein Bern

SC Flés Buchs
Schwimmclub Solothurn
SC Flés Buchs
Synchroverein Bern

SC Flés Buchs

SC Flés Buchs
Synchroverein Bern
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Limmat Nixen Zurich
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Schwimmverein b. Basel
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
SC Flés Buchs
Synchroverein Bern
Schwimmclub Solothurn
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Synchro

Panel 3 Panel 4

Jitz Deborah Poiger Katharina

Eggs Monica Morger Susi

Lauper Jasmin Ehrenzeller Tina

Martel Petra Fah Livia

Syrel Olga Giovanelli Mara

Chechel-Gadoni Valeriya Nippel Melanie
Jg. Total
2001 71.8381
2003 68.9830
2003 68.8778
2002 68.0170
2001 67.2415
2001 66.3466
2002 65.9716
2002 65.4659
2003 65.0653
2003 64.8977
2002 64.6648
2003 64.1278
2003 64.1250
2003 63.1335
2002 62.8494
2003 62.6989
2001 62.2330
2003 61.7301
2002 61.7159
2003 61.4972
2003 60.6506
2002 60.4886
2002 59.5057
2003 59.2955
2002 59.0824
2003 58.6676
2002 58.4460
2004 58.0341
2002 57.9801
2003 57.9545
2004 57.9290
2001 57.5710
2001 57.0483
2002 56.9119
2003 56.7756
2003 56.3523
2002 56.3324
2001 55.8693

Resultate Verantworter: Weibel Nicola



Pflicht ResultateKat. 2
Name

39 BUFFON Giada

40 CRIPPA Gaia

41 LANG Gwendolyn

42 BRUGHERA Anais

43 PIESKER Maxime Mercedes

44 HOSER Lara

45 PANKOW Anne Marlene

46 STANZANI Lisa

47 STEFFEN Lena

48 STREIT Annina

49 PASINI Lia

50 HAMBOCK Nuria

51 DUBLIN Yohana

52 RAGUSA Margherita

53 CHRISTEN Olivia

54 KAEGI Alannah

55 SUNDERER Lara

56 RIESEN Léonie

57 GURTNER Judie

58 STREIT Olivia

59 SCARCELLA Denise

60 STREIT Valerie

61 ZBINDEN Jara

62 ARTAVIA MADER Samirah

63 OUROUMOYV Jana

64 KEEL Eveline

65 DISCH Tamara

66 EL KHOURI Joélle

67 MARET Laura

68 ZEIS Monika

69 MARET Laeticia

70 CAMENISCH Dominique

71 KLAUSER Andrina

72 HUSI Anna

73 REMY Chiara

74 IMBACH Mathilda

Klub / Verband

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Schwimmclub Dubendorf
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Schwimmverein b. Basel
Schwimmclub Dubendorf
SC Flés Buchs

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Synchroverein Bern
Schwimmclub Dubendorf
Schwimmverein b. Basel
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Schwimmclub Dubendorf
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Synchroverein Bern
Schwimmclub Dubendorf
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Synchroverein Bern
Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
Synchroverein Bern
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Synchroverein Bern
Synchroverein Bern
Synchroverein Bern
Schwimmclub Dubendorf
Schwimmclub Dubendorf
Schwimmclub Dubendorf
Schwimmclub Dubendorf
Schwimmclub Dubendorf
SC Flés Buchs
Schwimmclub Dubendorf
Schwimmclub Solothurn
Synchroverein Bern
Synchroverein Bern
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Jg.

2003
2004
2003
2003
2002
2002
2002
2004
2003
2001
2002
2003
2003
2003
2002
2003
2003
2001
1999
2004
2003
2004
2002
2003
2002
2003
2001
2002
2003
2003
2000
2003
2002
2003
2003
2003

Resultate Verantworter: Weibel Nicola

Total
55.7415
55.6165
55.1875
54.6108
54.5170
54.4261
54.2500
54.2244
54.0142
53.9886
53.7131
53.4261
53.0824
52.6619
52.4688
52.3665
52.0682
51.8864
51.6591
51.4830
51.0426
50.9972
50.6364
50.6278
50.3722
50.0455
49.8892
49.5540
49.2017
48.7670
48.0199
47.9545
47.9290
46.8097
46.1250
44.8523



27. Basler Pflichtcup Y S mming

Basel SyﬂC h I’O

24. Januar 2016

Panel 1 Panel 2 Panel 3 Panel 4
Richter 1:  Pylypchuk Olga Jaccard Catherine Jitz Deborah Poiger Katharina
Richter 2:  Thomé Rahel Frohlich Stephanie Eggs Monica Morger Susi
Richter 3:  Stettler Fabienne Pulver Fabienne Lauper Jasmin Ehrenzeller Tina
Richter 4:  Felber Sandra Felber No&mi Martel Petra Fah Livia
Richter 5:  Lakomy Mania Malinari Monica Syrel Olga Giovanelli Mara
Richter 6. Franceschi Sara Bachmann Stephanie Chechel-Gadoni Valeriya Nippel Melanie
Pflicht 423 301e 342 115
Ariana Barracuda spin 360 Heron Catalina
o 22 22 21 23
=z
<
14
Richter Noten
Pflicht ResultateKat. 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 Strafen Total
1 WEIBEL Alissa Limmat Nixen Ziirich 71.8381
Ariana 73 69 72 66 70 75 71.0000
Barracuda spin 360 75 73 76 7.7 80 75 75.7500
Heron 71 70 76 73 73 71 72.0000
Catalina 73 70 66 67 68 7.0 68.7500
2 MAFFIOLI Kyra Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 68.9830
Ariana 64 65 62 6.7 68 6.9 66.0000
Barracuda spin 360 73 74 73 74 75 72 73.5000
Heron 67 67 74 62 7.0 72 69.0000
Catalina 7.1 68 68 66 68 65 67.5000
3 BACHTOLD Kim Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 68.8778
Ariana 67 68 66 68 6.7 7.1 67.5000
Barracuda spin 360 70 70 65 70 72 72 70.5000
Heron 70 72 72 714 71 73 71.5000
Catalina 6.7 64 65 6.7 6.7 6.6 66.2500
4 ZOLLINGER Tessa Limmat Nixen Ziirich 68.0170
Ariana 70 69 67 68 71 72 69.5000
Barracuda spin 360 74 72 70 72 73 70 71.7500
Heron 69 64 67 70 6.7 6.7 67.5000
Catalina 68 68 62 62 6.1 62 63.5000
5 STEINER Anja Limmat Nixen Ziirich 67.2415
Ariana 68 69 68 66 67 7.0 68.0000
Barracuda spin 360 69 67 70 71 70 70 69.7500
Heron 69 65 71 63 64 66 66.0000
Catalina 70 69 62 62 6.1 638 65.2500
6 EGGENBERGER Dominique SC Flés Buchs 66.3466
Ariana 64 67 67 65 62 6.6 65.5000
Barracuda spin 360 71 60 70 66 65 69 67.5000
Heron 70 68 73 63 62 69 67.5000
Catalina 66 69 64 64 66 64 65.0000
7 GROSVENOR Emma Limmat Nixen Ziirich 65.9716
Ariana 69 63 65 63 62 64 63.7500
Barracuda spin 360 72 73 72 71 71 72 71.7500
Heron 65 63 69 64 66 6.7 65.5000
Catalina 65 68 62 62 63 6.1 63.0000
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Pflicht ResultateKat. 2

8 EGLI Mila
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

9 TRINCIA Chiara
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

10 FLUCK Sabrina
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

1

—

CATALANO Kristina
Ariana

Barracuda spin 360
Heron

Catalina

12 NIPPEL Fabienne
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

13 POLGAR Viktoria
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

14 BATTAGLIA Giorgia
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

15 SCHMID Fiona
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

16 MARXER Leila
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

17 BOLIS Leila
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

Limmat Nixen Ziirich

Limmat Nixen Ziirich

Synchroverein Bern

Limmat Nixen Ziirich

Synchroverein Bern

Limmat Nixen Ziirich

6.9
7.0
6.4
6.2

6.2
7.2
6.4

6.1
7.2

6.4

6.3
7.3
6.6
6.3

6.5
7.0
6.3
5.7

6.5
6.6
6.7
6.8

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro

Synchroverein Bern

SC Flos Buchs

Synchroverein Bern

5.9
6.9
6.2
6.3

5.7
7.0
6.2
6.1

6.3
6.8
6.0
6.1

6.6
7.2
6.2
6.2

59
7.0
58

6.3
6.8

6.2

6.2
6.8
6.5
6.3

6.4
7.1
6.1
53

6.5

6.3
6.7

56

57
6.3

59
7.0
6.3
6.2

6.5
7.1
52
6.1

Richter Noten

3

6.7
6.9
6.6
59

6.4
7.0
71

6.4
6.8

6.5

6.5
6.8
6.7
6.0

6.5
6.9
6.7
58

6.2

6.8
6.3

58
6.4
6.2

6.1
6.8
6.3
6.1

6.5

71

59

56

6.8
6.7
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4

6.2
6.9
6.7
6.1

6.5
6.8
6.0

6.6
6.7

6.3

6.5
70
72
56

6.8
7.0
6.3
6.1

6.3

6.3
6.1

6.1

5.8
6.2

6.4
6.4
6.4
6.0

5

6.5
6.7
6.2
6.2

7.2
6.7
6.4

6.4
6.3

6.1

6.4
6.9
6.3
5.8

6.2
6.7
6.8
59

6.3

59
6.2

59

6.3
6.2

58
6.4
6.6
6.1

6.9
6.7
6.8
6.2

6.3
6.8
6.7

6.5
6.4

6.2

6.9
6.7
6.9
5.6

6.6
6.9
6.2
6.0

7.4

6.0
6.0

6.7

6.7
6.7

6.3
6.8
6.0
6.0

Strafen Total

65.4659
66.7500
68.7500
64.7500
61.7500

65.0653
63.5000
69.0000
63.7500
64.0000

64.8977
64.0000
66.7500
66.2500
62.7500

64.6648
64.2500
68.7500
66.7500
59.2500

64.1278
65.0000
69.5000
63.7500
58.5000

64.1250
64.0000
66.0000
63.2500
63.2500

63.1335
59.2500
69.0000
61.7500
62.5000

62.8494
60.2500
67.5000
63.0000
60.7500

62.6989
64.7500
69.7500
54.7500
61.2500

62.2330
56.5000
68.2500
60.0000
64.0000

Resultate Verantworter: Weibel Nicola



Richter Noten

Pflicht ResultateKat. 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 Strafen Total
18 HAUSHERR Liv Estelle Limmat Nixen Zirich 61.7301
Ariana 61 62 63 64 60 6.3 62.2500
Barracuda spin 360 68 70 70 61 66 65 67.2500
Heron 59 56 63 54 58 53 56.7500
Catalina 61 61 61 6.0 58 6.0 60.5000
19 SPADEA Angela Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 61.7159
Ariana 63 58 58 62 67 62 61.2500
Barracuda spin 360 60 60 59 60 60 54 59.7500
Heron 64 67 69 61 60 6.6 64.5000
Catalina 60 65 62 6.1 62 6.1 61.5000
20 RUOSS Fabienne Limmat Nixen Ziirich 61.4972
Ariana 59 57 57 52 56 64 57.2500
Barracuda spin 360 71 70 72 69 69 69 69.7500
Heron 63 61 67 57 62 64 62.5000
Catalina 59 62 53 52 53 6.3 56.7500
21 STETTLER Aline Synchroverein Bern 60.6506
Ariana 62 61 63 62 62 6.0 61.7500
Barracuda spin 360 67 65 67 66 65 6.3 2.0 65.7500
Heron 62 61 68 60 64 66 63.2500
Catalina 61 63 62 56 57 60 60.0000
22 ENGELER Jil SC Flos Buchs 60.4886
Ariana 51 54 52 60 53 58 54.2500
Barracuda spin 360 64 66 69 68 68 7.0 67.7500
Heron 65 57 66 59 58 6.0 60.5000
Catalina 60 61 61 61 56 55 59.5000
23 VON BUREN Alisia Schwimmclub Solothurn 59.5057
Ariana 51 53 53 52 53 53 52.7500
Barracuda spin 360 68 64 69 64 62 59 64.5000
Heron 66 57 60 64 63 65 63.0000
Catalina 58 60 60 56 56 58 58.0000
24 LIPPUNER Ladina SC Flés Buchs 59.2955
Ariana 6.0 57 58 60 55 6.1 58.7500
Barracuda spin 360 62 64 65 64 63 6.2 63.2500
Heron 6.1 57 63 61 6.0 63 61.2500
Catalina 50 55 55 54 53 55 54.2500
25 OPPLIGER Lia Synchroverein Bern 59.0824
Ariana 58 55 56 61 56 55 56.2500
Barracuda spin 360 66 68 65 64 66 63 65.2500
Heron 60 63 65 58 63 63 62.2500
Catalina 53 52 53 51 54 55 53.0000
26 MEYER Vanessa SC Flés Buchs 58.6676
Ariana 62 62 64 66 53 6.1 62.2500
Barracuda spin 360 67 64 62 57 54 6.0 60.7500
Heron 56 58 66 59 53 54 56.7500
Catalina 58 55 55 54 54 56 55.0000
27 HO Jing-Wen SC Flés Buchs 58.4460
Ariana 50 52 53 55 51 48 51.5000
Barracuda spin 360 51 66 63 64 65 6.3 63.7500
Heron 64 60 67 63 60 6.0 61.7500
Catalina 57 58 57 60 56 54 57.0000
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Resultate Verantworter: Weibel Nicola



Pflicht ResultateKat. 2

28 WILLFRATT Keira
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

29 SCALA Dunya
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

30 DIETRICH Nina
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

3

-

TARY Anna

Ariana

Barracuda spin 360
Heron

Catalina

32 OTZ Evita
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

33 BACHL Mara
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

34 TUSCHER Victoria
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

35 PRADA Catherine
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

36 BOLLI Angelina
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

37 FULLEMANN Lina
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

Synchroverein Bern
54
6.4
6.1
5.1

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
59
6.4
55
55

Limmat Nixen Ziirich
57
6.1
5.3
5.6

Schwimmclub Solothurn
5.0
59
5.8
56

Schwimmverein b. Basel
57
49
5.8
6.3

Schwimmclub Solothurn
54
5.4
6.2
55

Schwimmclub Solothurn
55
6.6
5.8
53

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.3
5.9
54
5.9

SC Flos Buchs
52
6.4
53

Synchroverein Bern
52

6.1
52

52
6.6
55
5.1

58
6.0
58

57
6.7

59

54
6.0
54
56

58
55
55
6.1

52

57
56

54
56
53

51
6.1
56
59

53

6.7

50

52

6.4
52

Richter Noten

3

52
6.3
6.2
54

5.8
6.0
59

56
6.6

56

53
6.1
7.0
5.7

5.7
58
6.1
6.1

53

6.1
5.7

54

5.5
5.3

49
6.0
5.9
6.0
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58
6.3
6.2
54

57
6.0
57

6.0
6.2

54

58
6.1
6.8
59

6.3
6.2
52
6.0

5.1

56
59

54
5.7
55

49
58
5.7
58

59

6.1

53

53

6.1
55

5

53
6.3
6.2
54

5.8
6.4
5.3

6.0
6.0

5.5

5.3
5.0
6.4
57

54
6.0
52
58

57

58
5.7

54

5.2
5.6

59
6.0
5.6
57

5.7
6.7
6.0
55

6.0
55
6.0

6.1
6.2

57

5.0
6.2
6.1
55

59
57
52
6.0

59

5.7
5.8

59

5.6
5.4

54
6.2
5.7
59

Strafen Total

58.0341
54.0000
64.0000
61.2500
53.2500

57.9801
58.2500
61.0000
57.2500
55.5000

57.9545
58.5000
62.7500
54.5000
56.0000

57.9290
52.5000
60.2500
62.7500
56.5000

57.5710
§7.7500
57.5000
54.2500
60.5000

57.0483
54.0000
59.0000
58.2500
57.0000

56.9119
54.2500
63.7500
56.0000
53.7500

56.7756
51.7500
60.0000
56.5000
58.7500

56.3523
53.0000
62.0000
56.2500
54.2500

56.3324
52.2500
57.7500
62.5000
53.2500

Resultate Verantworter: Weibel Nicola



Pflicht ResultateKat. 2

38 MAURHOFER Jeanne
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

39 BUFFON Giada
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

40 CRIPPA Gaia
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

4

—

LANG Gwendolyn
Ariana

Barracuda spin 360
Heron

Catalina

42 BRUGHERA Anais
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

43 PIESKER Maxime Mercedes

Ariana

Barracuda spin 360
Heron

Catalina

44 HOSER Lara
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

45 PANKOW Anne Marlene
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

46 STANZANI Lisa
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

47 STEFFEN Lena
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

1

Schwimmclub Solothurn
5.8
6.0
59
49

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
56
54
54
52

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
5.0
6.7
5.5
5.5

Schwimmclub Diibendorf
5.3
59
53
45

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
49
54
52
5.1

Schwimmverein b. Basel
5.1
4.9
5.4
5.1

Schwimmclub Diibendorf
55
5.3
5.1
52

SC Flés Buchs
59
6.1
57
5.0

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
49
57
5.9
5.0

Schwimmclub Solothurn
49
4.9
58
46

56
6.0
59
53

54
6.3
54

52
6.3

54

52
6.4
56
54

5.1
59
49
53

49

56
51

55

55
53

54
6.0
52
52

49
59
6.2
49

Richter Noten

3

55
5.5
5.8
5.1

54
6.1
52

5.0
6.2

6.0

52
58
6.4
5.3

5.0
58
5.7
52

52

59
52

56
54
5.3

55
5.8
5.8
53

5.2

59

52

52

58
53
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57
58
54
50

59
57
53

54
6.3

54

50
58
6.2
5.1

54
6.0
58
54

56

54
50

56

5.5
5.0

56
55
54
49

5

56
5.8
5.6
5.0

5.2
5.6
5.8

52
5.9

5.5

54
5.8
58
54

54
6.0
52
54

5.4

52
5.1

53

5.4
5.8

53
5.6
5.3
47

58
6.2
55
53

5.8
6.1
6.2

5.0
56

53

5.0
53
5.7
5.3

52
59
5.7
55

53

55
5.0

59

49
5.2

56
5.6
5.6
45

5.3
54
6.0
5.1

Strafen Total

55.8693
56.7500
59.0000
57.0000
51.0000

55.7415
55.5000
58.7500
54.7500
54.0000

55.6165
51.0000
61.7500
55.2500
54.5000

55.1875
51.7500
58.2500
58.2500
52.7500

54.6108
51.7500
59.0000
54.5000
53.2500

54.5170
52.5000
60.2500
54.7500
50.7500

54.4261
55.5000
56.2500
53.5000
52.5000

54.2500
55.2500
57.5000
55.0000
49.5000

54.2244
49.5000
57.0000
59.2500
51.5000

54.0142
50.7500
56.7500
56.5000
52.2500

Resultate Verantworter: Weibel Nicola



Pflicht ResultateKat. 2

48 STREIT Annina
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

49 PASINI Lia
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

50 HAMBOCK Nuria
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

5

'y

DUBLIN Yohana
Ariana

Barracuda spin 360
Heron

Catalina

52 RAGUSA Margherita
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

53 CHRISTEN Olivia
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

54 KAEGI Alannah
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

55 SUNDERER Lara
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

56 RIESEN Léonie
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

57 GURTNER Judie
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

Synchroverein Bern
5.1
59
57
5.0

Schwimmclub Diibendorf
47
58
4.8
51

Schwimmverein b. Basel
50
55
5.8
5.0

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
4.7
5.3
55
5.2

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
54
4.8
54
5.0

Schwimmclub Diibendorf
49
53
5.2
49

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
53
51
54
4.9

Synchroverein Bern
4.8
3.9
5.6
5.0

Schwimmclub Diibendorf
50
5.2
5.0
49

Schwimmclub Solothurn
56
4.7
53
5.2

51
6.1
57
50

5.0
6.1
54

5.1
54

50

54
6.0
53
52

52
57
51
49

5.0

52
50

53
54
49

53
54
5.1
50

49

58

52

52

54
52

Richter Noten

3

51
6.1
6.0
54

5.2
6.4
55

5.0
58

52

5.1
57
56
52

55
54
56
54

4.8

6.0
54

53
5.9
5.0

5.1
5.1
6.0
53

5.2

56

5.3

55

54
52

SWSY_Results Basler Pflichtcup Kat. 2_24Jan16 / Figures results3:#rit 2éasl/ Page 6

4

48
58
55
50

5.0
57
53

5.1
6.0

49

55
54
50
4.7

55
54
50
50

4.5

54
52

51
56
5.0

52
5.1
54
50

4.8

54

50

52

54
5.1

5

5.0
5.8
5.5
5.0

5.2
5.8
6.0

5.0
5.9

5.0

5.7
5.6
5.1
4.8

5.2
49
54
53

5.0

56
5.3

51

5.7
5.0

52
48
5.8
5.1

51
54
5.7
49

5.2
6.0
54

5.1
5.8

4.9

6.0
52
55
47

5.7
5.1
55
52

47

56
52

52

5.7
5.0

4.9
5.2
5.6
53

4.9
58
48
54

Strafen Total

53.9886
50.7500
59.0000
56.5000
50.0000

53.7131
51.0000
59.2500
54.0000
50.7500

53.4261
50.5000
57.5000
56.2500
49.7500

53.0824
54.2500
55.0000
53.5000
49.7500

52.6619
54.0000
52.0000
53.5000
51.2500

52.4688
48.5000
55.2500
54.5000
51.7500

52.3665
52.2500
51.7500
56.0000
49.7500

52.0682
51.0000
50.5000
56.0000
51.0000

51.8864
49.0000
56.0000
50.7500
51.7500

51.6591
53.5000
48.2500
53.7500
51.2500

Resultate Verantworter: Weibel Nicola



Pflicht ResultateKat. 2

58 STREIT Olivia
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

59 SCARCELLA Denise
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

60 STREIT Valerie
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

6

-

ZBINDEN Jara
Ariana

Barracuda spin 360
Heron

Catalina

62 ARTAVIA MADER Samirah

Ariana

Barracuda spin 360
Heron

Catalina

63 OUROUMOV Jana
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

64 KEEL Eveline
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

65 DISCH Tamara
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

66 EL KHOURI Joélle
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

67 MARET Laura
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

Synchroverein Bern
4.5
49
49
52

Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro
52
57
55
5.0

Synchroverein Bern
54
52
52
5.1

Schwimmclub Solothurn
4.8
4.9
53
48

Synchroverein Bern
53
4.9
46
4.8

Synchroverein Bern
49

4.9
47

Synchroverein Bern
50
48
5.3
4.2

Schwimmclub Diibendorf
4.7
53
50
45

Schwimmclub Diibendorf
4.6
5.8
4.7
46

Schwimmclub Diibendorf
48
4.6
49
5.0

56
54
47
54

53
5.0
52

5.1
6.0

51

48
54
5.0
5.0

5.1
59
48
48

438

49
48

52

52
46

46
6.0
50
46

48
57
50
47

5.0

47
52

Richter Noten

3

52
5.9
4.8
5.0

54
5.7
5.0

52
5.0

52

4.7
53
53
5.3

5.3
6.0
4.5
49

52

4.7
5.0

5.0

6.2
4.8

49
5.9
4.9
43

4.8
54
49
4.8

5.0

4.9
53
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51
56
45
5.1

53
55
52

54
51

49

48
5.1
52
5.1

5.1
57
51
49

5.0

50
49

49

5.2
47

49
6.0
5.1
4.7

4.8
53
49
4.7

47

46
49

5

4.9
5.7
46
47

5.1
5.5
5.6

4.8
47

5.0

5.0
57
4.7
5.2

48
55
4.9
48

5.1

4.7
438

4.9

5.4
4.5

4.5
5.0
46
47

47
56
43
47

5.2

5.0
4.8

55
6.0
46
5.0

5.1
4.9
5.7

5.0
49

5.1

47
53
45
5.3

4.9
5.0
4.9
4.4

5.2

5.0
4.9

4.8

5.5
4.8

4.8
54
5.1
45

Strafen Total

51.4830
51.7500
56.5000
46.7500
50.7500

51.0426
52.2500
2.0 54.2500
53.7500
52.0000

50.9972
51.7500
50.5000
51.0000
50.7500

50.6364
47.7500
52.7500
50.5000
51.5000

50.6278
51.0000
55.2500
48.0000
48.2500

50.3722
50.5000
53.7500
48.7500
48.5000

50.0455
49.5000
51.0000
53.5000
46.5000

49.8892
47.5000
56.5000
50.0000
45.7500

49.5540
47.7500
56.2500
47.5000
46.7500

49.2017
49.2500
48.7500
48.7500
50.0000

Resultate Verantworter: Weibel Nicola



Pflicht ResultateKat. 2

68 ZEIS Monika
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

69 MARET Laeticia
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

70 CAMENISCH Dominique
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

7

—

KLAUSER Andrina
Ariana

Barracuda spin 360
Heron

Catalina

72 HUSI Anna
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

73 REMY Chiara
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

74 IMBACH Mathilda
Ariana
Barracuda spin 360
Heron
Catalina

1

Schwimmclub Diibendorf
4.9
51
54
4.8

Schwimmclub Diibendorf
47
4.8
57
40

SC Flés Buchs
55
4.2
54
4.7

Schwimmclub Diibendorf
4.9
5.0
4.8
45

Schwimmclub Solothurn
4.6
48
4.8
5.1

Synchroverein Bern
4.0
4.9
4.9
39

Synchroverein Bern
43

4.7
4.0

51
50
53
49

49
5.0
50

55
47

49

48
50
438
48

48
55
50
5.1

486

47

39

42

44
44

Richter Noten

3

48
4.5
6.2
52

4.7
4.8
54

5.3
46

50

4.7
48
5.1
49

4.8
47
44
53

47

5.0

4.5

4.5

5.0
4.2
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4

48
53
52
50

5.2
5.0
48

52
46

49

4.7
5.1
48
4.8

4.7
4.8
53
51

4.5

48

44

45

4.3
45

5

48
5.4
5.3
5.0

49
4.8
5.0
4.2

5.1
5.0

47

41
5.3
45
47

4.9
5.0
42
53

4.7
4.4
4.9
4.4

3.8

4.4
4.3

48
5.2
55
5.0

5.2
5.0
53

52
47

4.8

4.1
52
4.8
4.6

4.6
5.0
45
55

4.0

4.7

44

4.2

4.5
43

Strafen Total
48.7670
48.2500
2.0 51.5000
53.7500
49.7500

48.0199
49.2500
49.0000
51.7500
42.5000

47.9545
53.0000
2.0 46.5000
52.2500
48.2500

47.9290
45.7500
50.7500
48.0000
47.2500

46.8097
47.2500
2.0 49.0000
46.7500
52.0000

46.1250
44,5000
49.2500
48.2500
42.7500

44.8523
43.0000
48.5000
45.0000
43.0000

Resultate Verantworter: Weibel Nicola



